DISTRICT ATTORNEY
WILLIAM J. FITZPATRICK

County of Onondaga
Criminal Courthouse, 4th Floor
505 South State Street
Syracuse, New York 13202
315-435-2470
Nt .4 - C
Py 3, 2875

DELIVERY VIA MAIL AND EMAIL
Email: Corbin.Carson@News21.com

Corbin Carson

News21 Journalist

Cronkite School of Journalism
555 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: Freedom of Information Request
Dear Mr. Corbin:

With regard to the Freedom of Information Law (F.Q.1.L.) request from Professor Stephen K
Doig, received via email on June 18, 2012 from Sarah Capper, and as a follow-up to my initial response of
June 22, 2012, sent to you via emaﬂ please be advised that we can only provide to you information on
case(s) that have not been sealed by court order. With that being said, we have found one (1) case
involving voting fraud since 2000. The information is as follow:

» County/City: Onondaga County/Syracuse, New York

o Defendant’s Full Name: Clyde Gerbeck

e Allegation: Voted Twice

¢ Election Involved: November 2005

e (Case Number: Police Report # 06-111026

e Charges: Illegal Voting

¢ Resolution Date: August 17, 2006 ,

e Election Code Violated: NYS Election Law Article 17, Sec. 132, sub 3 (Class “E” Felony)
L ]

Disposition: Defendant pled guilty to a misdemeanor charge of Primary
~ Election Violation (Election Law Article 17, Sec. 102), and was
sentenced to a Conditional Discharge.

If I can be of any further assistance, please let me know.

(S ia Otsre

Donna Hamilton
Paralegal/Records Access Officer




